



BID OPENING DATE NOT CHANGED November 5, 2004

October 18, 2004

REQ.: 4-00527/528

AMENDMENT NO.: 1 DEPARTMENT: IRS

Specifications amended.

The total quantity on both jackets is changed from 30,371 to 29,671 copies.

This change is a reduction in the number of GPO "Sales Copies" from 2,625 to 1,925 for each jacket.

In addition, the GPO "Sales Copies" requisition number for Jacket 303-527 is changed from "4-01361" to "4-01362".

JACKET: 303-527/528

November 5, 2004, bid opening not changed.

Remainder of specifications same. Amend bid by facsimile (202) 512-1782 or letter to U.S. Government Printing Office – Attention: Bid Section -- Room C-161, Stop PPSB -- Washington, DC 20404-0001, M/F: Jacket, bid opening time and date. Acknowledgement of this amendment is not necessary.

Authorized by:

DAVID M. THOMAS Agency Publishing Services Customer Service

Written by: fhy